

SHAR REGISTRATION FORM

Completed Registration Form and Membership Fee of \$30 is required yearly for SHAR participants. Select a Program: check box to the left of desired class

	Camp		Able Body Riding					
	Boarder		Assisted Riding					
	Beginner Package		Transitional Riding					
Name	:			D0	OB: /	/		
	Age: Height: Weight: (Maximum weight for horseback riding not to exceed 200 lbs.)							
Paren	t/Guardian Names:							
Home Address:			Cit	City: State:				
Email	Address:							
Phone	:							
How did you find out about Shady Hollow Assisted Riding?								
SHAI	R Instructor (office only):							

Photo Release:

I consent to and authorize the use and reproduction by *Shady Hollow Assisted Riding* of any photographs and audio-visual materials taken of me for promotional material, educational activities, and exhibitions to benefit programs at SHAR.

Date:	Signature:
Date:	Parent/Guardian Signature:

Liability Release:

To participate in any program at *Shady Hollow Assisted Riding*, I acknowledge the risks and potential for risks of horseback riding and associated activities. However, I feel that the possible benefits are greater than the risk assumed. I hereby, intending to be legally bound, for myself, my heirs and assigns, executors and administrators, waive and release forever all claims for damages against *Shady Hollow Assisted Riding & Shady Hollow Farms*, it's owners, board of directors, instructors, therapists, volunteers and/or employees for any and all injuries and/or losses that may be sustained while participating in *Shady Hollow Assisted Riding's* programs.

For this privilege I have read and agree to comply with all rules posted on the property and agree to wear an ASTM/SEI approved helmet.

Date:	Signature:			

Date: _____ Parent/Guardian Signature: _____

Health History: Please complete the below chart. If "yes" to any category please explain and/or provide medical diagnosis*.

	Yes	No	Comment
Vision			
Hearing			
Sensation			
Communication			
Heart			
Breathing			
Digestion			
Elimination			
Circulation			
Emotional./Mental Health			
Behavioral			
Pain			
Bone/Joint			
Muscular			
Thinking/Cognitve			
Allergies			

*A medical diagnosis may require an additional form be completed before riding or equine activities begin.

Medications:

Assumption of the Risk and Waiver of Liability Relating to Coronavirus/COVID-19

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that my child(ren) and I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending activities at **Shady Hollow Assisted Riding (SHAR)** and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at SHAR may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, SHAR employees, volunteers, and program participants and their families.

I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to my child(ren) or myself (including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and death), illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense, of any kind, that I or my child(ren) may experience or incur in connection with my child(ren)'s attendance at **Shady Hollow Assisted Riding** or participation in **SHAR** programming. On my behalf, and on behalf of my children, I hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless **Shady Hollow Assisted Riding**, its employees, agents and representatives, of and from **SHAR**, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I understand and agree that this release includes any Claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of **Shady Hollow Assisted Riding**, its employees, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in any **SHAR** program.

Date:	Signature:
Date:	Parent/Guardian Signature:

A nonprofit 501 C(3) organization, Income Tax Identification Number 31-1631-455.

AUTHORIZATION FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL TREATMENT

In the event emergency medical aid/treatment is required due to illness or injury during the process of volunteering, or while being on the property, I authorize SHADY HOLLOW ASSISTED RIDING to:

- 1. Secure and retain medical treatment and transportation if needed.
- 2. Release information and records upon request to the authorized individual or agency involved in the medical emergency treatment.

Emergency Contact Informa	<u>tion:</u>		
Name:		_Phone:	
Relationship:		_	
Physician Contact Information	<u>on:</u>		
Name:		Phone:	
Preferred Medical Facility:			
Health Insurance Co.:	Policy #:		_
	CONSENT	PLAN	
This authorization includes x-ray, sur This provision will only be invoked i	rgery, hospitalization, medication and f the person listed below is unable to	any treatment procedure be reached.	deemed "life saving" by the physician.
Date: Co	nsent Signature:		
Print Name:			
ing on the property. In the event eme place:	ergency treatment/aid is required, I with	sh the following procedu	
Date: Co			
Print Name:			
to maintaining the health		property and equir	luals and companies are crucia ne programs. If you work for a mplete information below.
Contact Name:			
Name of Company:			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:			